
GOVERNMENT OF ANDHRA PRADESH 
ABSTRACT . 

School Education - DSC-2024- Filling up of 6,100 vacant teacher/principal 
posts in School Education, Tribal Welfare, B.C Welfare Society and Social 
Welfare Society, by way of direct recruitment through DSC-2024, duly 
placing them under Apprenti_ceship for a period of (2) years on consolidated 
remuneration - Orders - Issued. 
-----------------------------------------------------~-------------------------------

G.O.Rt.No:56 

SCHOOL EDUCATION (SERVICES.I) DEPARTMENT 

Dated:09.02.2024 
Read the following: 

1. G.O.Rt.No.40, · School Education 
Department, dated: 03.02.2024 . 

2. From the Commissioner of School 
Lr. Re.No. ESE02-13/13/ 2024-EST 

Dated: 07/ 02/2024. 

**** 
ORDER : 

(Services.I) 

Education, 
3-CSE, 

In the G.O 1st read above, Government haye accord permission to the 
Commissioner of School Education (i) to fill up the vacancies of Direct 
Recruitment quota of 6,100 teachers in School Education, Tribal Welfare, BC 
Welfare Society and Social Welfare Society, by way of direct recruitment 
through DSC-2024, duly placing them under apprenticeship for a period of 
(2) years on consolidated remuneration and (ii) to fill up the rest of the 
promotional vacancies in · School Education through conversion, inter 
management transfers within the District, in a Time bound manner, so as to 
ensure that there is no vacancy of teachers In Schools, as a part of Mission 
Zero vacancies of teachers from the starting of Academic Year 2024-25. 

2. In the circumstances reported by the Commissioner of School 
Education, in the reference 2nd read above, and in continuation of the orders 
issued in the G.O. 1st read above, Government after careful examination of 
the matter, hereby accord permission to him to fill up the following vacant 
posts of teachers/ principals under direct recruitment quota through AP DSC-
2024:-

S.No Department Category of Post Number 
1 School Education Secondary Grade Teacher 2,000 
2 School Education School Assistants 2,060 

3 School Education 
Principals (AP Model 

15 
Schools) 

4 School Educac1oh11
"

1
·u P~ sJt'IW LIMcili e I Schoo Is) 23 

5 School Education n-GTs (AP Model Schools) 248 

6 School Education Principals (APRS) 4 
7 School Education PGTs (APRS) 53 
8 School Education TGTs (APRS) 118 

9 
Social Welfare 

Trained Graduate Teachers 386 
Society 

10 BC Welfare Principal 23 

(P.T.O) 



11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

BC Welfare 

BC Welfare 

Tribal Welfare 
Ashram Schools 
Tribal Welfare 
Ashram Schools 
Tribal Welfare 
Residential Schools 

rTribal Welfare 
Residential Schools 
Tribal Welfare 
Residential Schools 

Post Graduate Teachers 

Trained Graduate Teachers 

School Assistants 

Secondary Grade Teachers 

Post Graduate Teachers 

Trained Graduate Teachers 

Physical Directors 

TOTAL 

81 

66 

226 

280 

58 

446 

13 

6,100 

3. The selected candidates of DSC-2024 will be paid 50% of Basic pay of
the post concerned in the 1st year and 60% of Basic pay of the post
concerned in the 2nd Year, as consolidated remuneration, during the
apprenticeship period of (2) years and they will be placed in regular time
scale after successful completion of apprenticeship period. During the two
year apprenticeship period, the selected candidates will be imparted training
in the following areas:-

1.IB Curriculum and Pedagogy.
2. Digital Technology implementation in Teaching (ICT).
3.To get expertise in other global assessments like TOEFL, etc.
4.To get expertise in teaching in English as the medium of

instruction.

4. The Commissioner of School Education, shall take further necessary
action accordingly in the matter.

(BY ORDER AND IN THE NAME OF THE GOVERNOR OF ANDHRA PRADESH) 

PRA VEEN PRAKASH 
· PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To 
The Commissioner of School Education, A.P., Ibrahimpatnam. 
Copy to: 
The OSD to Hon'ble Minister(Education). 
The PS to Prl. Secretary

//FORWARDED:: BY ORDER// 
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